In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency {England &

Wales} Rules 2016

&

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

Company details

i
Commmmie o3 [5 (2 |5 [0]4] 7

THURSDAY

For further information, please

T

20/09/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company name in full , Universal Heat Transfer Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Lyn Leon
Surname Vardy
Administrator’s address
Building namelnumberl PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Street ‘ Central Square
i 2% Wellington Street
Post town | Leeds
County/Region | West Yorkshire
ook (LR 1 s P
Country | United Kingdom
u Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) Toby Scott ° 8::?;.2:2;?;‘:3:2; us about
Surname Underwood another administrator.
Administrator's address @
Building name/number / PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ Central Square another administrator.
| 20 Wellington Street
~ Post town | Leeds
County/Region | West Yorkshire
Postcode H_L_‘?,"_I—I—‘TF‘—L'I_
Country | United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2 :
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:
Statement of affairs
I:l Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date v ol Taloli g

E Date of the statement of concurrence {if applicable)

Date FEorrrrrr

u Sign a‘r\1d df\tej

A_dministrator's 5“3’23“"9 >
Signature

Signature date W ’T 19) W EE’T‘?

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

James Moran

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

PricewaterhouéeCoopers LLP

[ A4 Central Square

| 26 Wellington Street

[ﬁn ‘town Leeds

G {Regi .
] 2R \West Yorkshire

= Jelslaf [afofol

MY United Kingdom

DX
N ]
Telephone 01 13 289 4067

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembhered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

for further information ptease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




waseney engndnd - Statement of affairs

Name of company Company number
Universal Heat Transfer Limited _
Registered office address 03526041

Well Spring Close, Carlyon Road
Industrial Estate, Atherstone, England,
CVg 1HU

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property 749 of 2018

Courts in Leeds, Insolvency and Companies List
(ChD)

(full name of court)

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs
and any continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the
company'’s affairs as at :

Date |27 Juwy 2 01F%

Insert date the company
entered into administration

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts in this statement of affairs are true.

Full pame f\/\le-mgg_ H»onzow T;-w;a:\lrf-hu,

Signed M ('LEQ\

Dated [l EEemBek Doi¥



A-—- Summary of assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

" Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

 Signature M{'\ ﬂmﬂa bi-o Cl - 10 (?

:
i
H
i
!
i
|
i
|
!
Nl
i
‘
H
AN
i
.
|
:
!

W

NI

NiL—



B - Summafy of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Preferential creditors:
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential

creditors

Estimated prescribed part where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charges
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency / surplus after floating charges

Estimated prescribed pan of net property where applicable
{brought down}

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non

preferential creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

‘Signatire _*

M“ﬁ;g@m\ww])a!e ! “o c{ "Mig

Estimated |
realisable value !
£ E
!
Estimated to rank ;
£ -
S - ‘ Nﬁu—f
£ Nl
| | |
| ;, |
£ N
E M —
£ Nl
£ A L
£. ~it
i
E N
3 ~iC
E fJ { L.—'f
£ N
[ E NI '
| |
£ Ml



XIST-po-11 md | danipudy

,;;;iws% R T . m

- - s e - + o - e 4

. wv; e et e i o o - - - lmr - . b
SR - ‘‘‘‘‘ + . i . - +
) ! AMNGMN
S o yeuEp o |
- {aponsod mm) ssarppy TOYPIID J0 SUIRY |
. . : . i

*3[qQE] 5143 U SB UOIIRULIOJUT SUIBS 31 [[B SUTBIUOD }} S© Buo] s8 38ed sy} 0} patoeye 5q et s1031patd s, Auedwod ayp) JO IST] € JUBIUIAUCD IIOW 11

. A ‘saiwedwo)) J0 1BNSISoY Y1 03 pataalep
LON 31e sa[npayos 1031pa1o Jisodop 1awnsuod pus 9540[dwWa 2], *sapayds ajeaedas u Jno 138 9q ISTUL SWHELD JISY] JO S[IRISP [[1d "WIY] 0 PIMO SIqIp 91 JO [BI0;
2} pus s10)IpaId :momnv JIWINSUOJ JO JBGUING Y} PUR WAL 0} PIMO 538D AN JO |810] 8y} pue saefojdius Jourio) pur saskofdius Jo 13quUInY 3Y) aMPaYds SIE) 1y apnjou]

‘uoissassod s LAueduod oyt ut Awredoad Jeao apn
J0 UONUS3a1 BUNKIL]D KICHP3ID PUD SIUIWIITe 3[Es [RUOLIPUOD 10 Buises] [BReYd ‘aseyaand-alny hovcs SI0IPAId [(B AJUSPI pue '(,$1011pazd jisodap 1nsu00,) $30IATAS
10 5pooB jo Ajddns oq3 Jo sousApe ut prad sjunowe Fujare]d s103[paId Jatunsuod pus ssafojdura 1atlo] ‘saakojda URYS J9YI0 ‘SI01PaID [|B SPN[OU] ISTW NAZ (210N

s1031poad Auedwo) - g



gioz-bo-y

w . s10jipaa
7N o , ‘ nsodap Jewnsuo)
SRR S - e — s e
o saaAo|diira Teuiio]
R i pue saafodwuy
. o QEPMIOL | (S[mpose ajuredas 958) e10pad 10 requmu [eio], |
| |
- - i — . UV T .
e RS R S e
,W . . o Che et ee——— e e T o) e e - - §
S . - . e S

. e e . juBmIRPR 10
o (epoveod qw) sorppy. Joyrpam o surey !

"2[qEA STY3 Ul S© UONBULIOTUT aues 31 [fe Sureiuod It sk Buof se 38ed siy) 03 payoene oq et 51041paJd 5 Ausduion 3y JO I5Y & JUBIUSATCD 210Ul I

. . -saruedwo) jo 1ensiday oy |
0} PAIRAIPP LON 21 S8[NpPayas J031pato ysodap Jownsuc) pue 3adojdua sy, “sa[npayos sjeredas Ul Jno 195 ag }SNW 11341 JO Se19P ([N "WSYI 01 PIMO SIG3P 91 JO B0
313 pue 51031paId 50daPp JAUNSUOD JO JAGUING Y PUE UIAT} 0} PIMA F)GaP SifY JO (8303 AU} pue saadodwa 1awto) pue svakojdwa Jo JoquIny Ay S|NPIYDS S1Y3 Uy apujou]

. , : "uolssessod m._acmaEcu ay3 ur Qxadoad 1840 331
3O uojuLAI JUIUNE 5I031PIID PUD SHUBWIAITE (S (PUOLIPUCD 10 Bulses] [axieyd ‘seydind-aa1y J9PUN EIONPAID [{# AJHUSPL pUE ‘(,S101Pals 3150d5P JBWNSU0D, ) 5301A13S
10 spoos jo Ajddne ays jo sousape ut pred sjunowe Juptte)d SIO}PIIO IIWNSUOD Pue saako[dWa 131205 ‘seakojdwa UL J9YI0 ‘SI03paID || 9pAjoUL I1ShW ROA :ON

SI0)Ipaad Auedwo) - g



QITz Lo -1

© e e e C e O — R F R - .
e e e el o s ¢ fenn e v o avar . - e P il!.....!..ii...fm o s
T, ‘m,.i e P o [

- o Eiw; e o - f +
+ E—— - Jrv - .
- +- £ S .T - itifl\\
; .
V \\\\\ !
- %z ke - . N ee-fn\“k'!tl - 4* - +
1.&&\,\\
3 B P oo - +
+ B "

S , o JUBWIYP 10
- (epoosodyum)sserppy Eﬁ@o%oﬁuzu

"8]qe3 ST Ul S8 UCRBULIOIUL JUIES SU3 [ SUTeINOD 3} st Buo st o8ed st 03 payoene aq KB SIOJPAID IFWNSN0D S Aueduion a1) Jo 18I € JUAIULAUOD S10UI I

“satueduro) jo 2815183y 93 03 PRISA[IPP LON $t S[RPaYyos sty *sadiatas 1o spood jo £iddns g3 Jo soueape u; prad sjunouse FUrBp SIONpalD ._oEnma,Eu Jo sunen

s1011paao sodop Jowmsuo)) - g



e e

: ;
o 'i' [
i
i
H
H
i

. ‘Jueulep 10
103]peIa JoawaN

M
}

"31qe} S{Y U S UOHBULIONUY 3UILS 3] |8 SUleIUD 31 58 Buo| st aBed siy) o} paydene aq Aew swyE]> sakojdua JauLIo) pue sako[duwa At JO 1SI| B ‘JUSILUSAUCD SI0UI )]

“satundwio) Jo 12115139y A1) 03 PaIBAI3P LON 5! 8npaos SIL ,moozo_m_,uu Iauricy pue ssakordwa Jo suneg

soaiofdwd Auedwio) - 3g

{saafodwo sourroy Suppnjou)



H
.
I
PO
R

aged sy 0} payorLe 3 ABWI SIIP[OYSIBYS S AuBduog 3] JO 151] € ‘JUSMUIAUOI SIOW J]

saapjoyaaeys Aueduio) -0



